UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0935147043 Fee: \$48.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/17/2009 10:59 AM Pg: 1 of 6

- {Space above this line for recoding data} -----

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Service Link 4000 Industrial Blvd. Aliquippa, PA 15001 1-800-439-5451 R1907480

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY Clert's Office

Grantor:

HSBC BANK USA NA

Grantee:

LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP

0935147043 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Trepared By

RECORDING PEQUESTED BY

& AFTER RECORDING PETURN TO:

Litton Loan Servicing LP 4828 Loop Central Trive Houston, Texas 77081 Attention: Alison S. Wales Prepared By:

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PKFSENTS, that HSBC Bank USA, National Association ("HSBC"), hereby constitutes and appoints the Litton Loan Servicing LP ("Litton"), by and through Litton's officers, HSBC's true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, in HSBC's name, place and stead and for HSBC's benefit, in connection with all mortgage loans serviced by the Servicer pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 29, 2008 and the Agreements listed on the Addendum attached hereto for the purpose of performing all acts and executing all documents in the name of HSBC as may be customarily and reasonably necessary and appropriate to effectuate the following enumerated transactions in respect of any of the mortgages or deeds of trust (the "Mortgages" and the "Deeds of Trust", respectively) and promissory notes secured thereby (the "Mortgage Notes") (whether the undersigned is named therein as mortgagee or beneficiary or has become mortgagee by virtue of endorsement of the Mortgage Note secured by any such Mortgage or Deed of Trust) and for which the Servicer is acting as servicer, all subject to the terms of the Pooling and Servicing Agreement.

This appointment shall apply to the following enumerated transactions only:

- 1. The conveyance of the properties to the mortgage insurer, or the closing of the little to the property to be acquired as real estate owned, or conveyance of title to real estate owned.
- 2. The assignment of any Mortgage or Deed of Trust and the related Mortgage Note, in connection with the repurchase of the mortgage loan secured and evidenced thereby.

The undersigned gives said Attorney-in-Fact full power and authority to execute such instruments and to do and perform all and every act and thing necessary and proper to carry into effect the power or powers granted by or under this Limited Power of Attorney as fully as the undersigned might or could do, and hereby does ratify and confirm to all that said Attorney-in-Fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by authority hereof.

0935147043 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COP

Third parties without actual notice may rely upon the exercise of the power granted under this Limited Power of attorney; and may be satisfied that this Limited Power of Attorney shall continue in full force and effect and has not been revoked unless an instrument of revocation has been made in writing by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HSBC has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed and acknowledged in its name and behalf by _Fernando Acebedo _ its duly elected and authorized Vice President this 25th day of February 2009.

HSBC Bank USA, National Association

Name: Fernándo Acebedo Title: Vice President

Olera Then

Name: Elena Zheng

Title: Assistant Vice President

Witness: MM Name: Nancy Luong

Title: Corporate Trust Specialist

STATE OF New York

COUNTY OF New York

On February 25, 2009, before me, the undersigned, a Netary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Fern ando Acebedo, Vice President for ASBC Bank USA, National Association, personally known to me to be the person whose name a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed that same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted and executed the instrument.

WITESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Audrey H Zabriskie

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ____

AUDREY H. ZABRISKIE No. 01ZA6158890 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires u1/16/2011

Inv. #318 - Nomura POA w/Addendum

UNOFFICIAL COPY

<u>Addendum</u>

Inv Code	Deal
#318-43	Nomura Home Fauity Loan Inc. Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-FM1
#510-45	Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of January 1, 2006 by and between Nomura Home
	Fauity Loan Inc. as Depositor, Nomura Credit & Capital, Inc., as Sponsor, Equity One, Inc., as
	Servicer. Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Master Servicer and Securities
	Administrator and HSRC Bank USA. National Association, as Trustee
	Custodial Agreement dated as of January 1, 2006 between HSBC Bank USA, National
	Association, as Trustee, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Custodian and Equity One, Inc., as Servicer
	- Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 29, 2008 between Goldman Sachs Mortgage Company,
	Goldman, Sachs & Co., Litton Loan Servicing LP, as Purchasers, Popular Mortgage Servicing,
1	Inc. Fauity One, Inc., Equity One, Incorporated, Equity One Consumer Loan Company, Inc., E-
	LOAN Auto Fund Two, LLC, Popular Financial Services, LLC, Popular FS, LLC, as Seliers, and
	Popular, Inc. and Popular North America, Inc.
#318-44	Nomura Horne Equity Loan, Inc., Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-FM2
	- Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of October 1, 2006 by and between Nomura Home
	Equity Loan, Irc., as Depositor, Nomura Credit & Capital, Inc., as Sponsor, Equity One, Inc., as
	Servicer, Welle Fargo Bank, National Association, as Master Servicer and Securities
	Administrator and HSBC Pank USA, National Association, as Trustee
	- Custodial Agreement dated as of October 1, 2006 between HSBC Bank USA, National
	Association, as Trustee, We Is Furgo Bank, N.A., as Custodian and Equity One, Inc., as Servicer
•	- Asset Purchase Agreement da ed August 29, 2008 between Goldman Sachs Mortgage Company, Goldman, Sachs & Co., Litton Loan Servicing LP, as Purchasers, Popular Mortgage Servicing,
	Inc., Equity One, Inc., Equity One, Inc., Equity One Consumer Loan Company, Inc., E-
	LOAN Auto Fund Two, LLC, Popular Firancial Services, LLC, Popular FS, LLC, as Sellers, and
	Popular, Inc. and Popular North America, Inc.
#210 AF	Nomura Home Equity Loan, Inc., Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-3
#318-45	- Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as cf Arril 1, 2007 by and between Nomura Home
	Equity Loan, Inc., as Depositor, Nomura Credit & Capital, Inc., as Sponsor, Ocwen Loan
	Servicing LLC and Equity One. Inc., as Servicers, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as
•	Master Servicer and Securities Administrator and HSBC Pant USA, National Association, as
	Trustee
l l	- Custodial Agreement dated as of April 1, 2007 between HSBC Park USA, National Association,
	as Trustee, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Custodian, Equity One, Inc., 25 a Servicer, Ocwen Loan
1	Servicing, LLC, as a Servicer and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as a Servicer
	- Assignment, Assumption and Recognition Agreement dated as of April 1, 2007 by and between
	Nomura Credit & Capital, Inc., as Assignor, Nomura Home Equity Loan, Inc., as the Assignee and
	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Servicer or Company
	- Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 29, 2008 between Goldman Sachs Mo. 1924e Company,
	Goldman, Sachs & Co., Litton Loan Servicing LP, as Purchasers, Popular Mortgage Servicing,
	Inc., Equity One, Inc., Equity One, Incorporated, Equity One Consumer Loan Company, Dic., E-LOAN Auto Fund Two, LLC, Popular Financial Services, LLC, Popular FS, LLC, as Seliers, and
	Popular, Inc. and Popular North America, Inc.
#210 46	Nomura Home Equity Loan, Inc., Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2
#318-46	- Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of January 1, 2007 by and between Nomura Home
	Equity Loan, Inc., as Depositor, Nomura Credit & Capital, Inc., as Sponsor, Ocwen Loan
	Servicing LLC Equity One. Inc. and Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc., as Servicers, Wells Pargo
	Bank, National Association, as Master Servicer and Securities Administrator and HSBC Bank
	USA National Association, as Trustee
	- Assignment Assumption and Recognition Agreement dated as of January 31, 2007 by and
	between Nomura Credit & Capital, Inc., as Assignor, Nomura Home Equity Loan, Inc., as the
	Assignee and Wells Fargo Bank N.A., as Servicer or Company
	- Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 29, 2008 between Goldman Sachs Mortgage Company,
	Goldman Sachs & Co. Litton Loan Servicing LP, as Purchasers, Popular Mongage Servicing,
	Inc., Equity One, Inc., Equity One, Incorporated, Equity One Consumer Loan Company, Inc., E-

0935147043 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

• •	
	LOAN Auto Fund Two, LLC, Popular Financial Services, LLC, Popular FS, LLC, as Sellers, and
	Popular, Inc. and Popular North America, Inc.
#318-47	Nomura Asset Acceptance Corporation Alternative Loan Trust, Series 2007-S2 - Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of July 1, 2007 by and between Nomura Asset
	Acceptance Corporation, as Depositor, Nomura Credit & Capital, Inc., as Seller, GMAC
	Mortgage I.I.C. Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC and Equity One, Inc., as Servicers, Wells Fargo
	Bank National Association as Master Servicer, Securities Administrator and Custodian,
	Officetiger Global Real Estate Services, as Credit Risk Manager and HSBC Bank USA, National
	Association, as Trustee
	- Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 29, 2008 between Goldman Sachs Mortgage Company, Goldman, Sachs & Co., Litton Loan Servicing LP, as Purchasers, Popular Mortgage Servicing,
	LOAN Auto Fund Two, LLC, Popular Financial Services, LLC, Popular FS, LLC, as Sellers, and
	For lar. Inc. and Popular North America, Inc.
	Ox
	0/
	τ_{\sim}
	0,
	4
	~//×
	4
	1,0
	Inc., Equity One, Inc., Equity One, Incorporated, Equity One Consulted Loan Company, inc., Electron Loa

0935147043 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A" Legal Description

All that certain parcel of land situate in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, being known and designated as Lot 17 in Block 26 in Southdale Subdivision, Unit No. II, being a Subdivision of part of Section 35 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying North of Sauk Trail Road, according to the Plat thereof recorded September 19, 1958 as 16.
6-009

OF COOK COUNTY CLOTH'S OFFICE Document No. 17331660, in Cook County, Illinois.

Tax ID: 32-25-316-009